
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kayla Simacek (7-2)
Loss: Emma Kartheiser (0-2)
HBP: Trina Eichel, Kayla Simacek
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Keith Cook First: Robert Durand 
Start:    Time: 1:09   Attendance: 67   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Carleton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bethel (MN) 2 0 0 5 1 8 10 0

Carleton (0-4, 0-4 MIAC / 0-4) -vs- Bethel (MN) (12-4, 5-1 MIAC / 5-
1) 4/11/2021 at Arden Hills, Minn. (Ona Orth)

Carleton 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maris Daleo ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trina Eichel cf/p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Laurie Avila lf/cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Madison Collins c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke McKelvey rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michaela Jellsey 3b/1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Caitlin Chu dp/lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Hala Soliman 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emma Kartheiser p/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anja Leitz-Najarian 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 0 0 0 10 1

SB: Brooke McKelvey (1)
HBP: Brooke McKelvey (1)

Bethel (MN) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Allie Fauth 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Kylie Bergman ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Amanda Gemuenden rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
    Izzy Wilhelm ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Calli Maki cf 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
Jamie Axelberg ss 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Kayla Hokanson 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rylie Perkins dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Sadie Hanzalik 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jordyn Rudolph ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi DeBace lf 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Cortney Hokanson c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Elizabeth Gladitsch pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kayla Simacek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 8 10 8 3 1 5

2B: Amanda Gemuenden (1); Jamie Axelberg (1); Rylie Perkins (1);
Cortney Hokanson (1)
3B: Allie Fauth (1); Calli Maki (1)
HR: Jamie Axelberg (1)
SB: Kylie Bergman (1); Calli Maki (1); Lexi DeBace (2)
HBP: Calli Maki (1); Lexi DeBace (1)

Carleton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Kartheiser (L, 0-2) 3.1 8 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 18 19 6 3 59
Trina Eichel 1.1 2 3 3 2 0 1 0 2 0 6 10 1 3 35
Totals 10 8 8 3 1 1 0 2 0 24 29 7 6 94

Bethel (MN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kayla Simacek (W, 7-2) 5.0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 15 16 4 1 59
Totals 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 15 16 4 1 59



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Carleton - Top of 1st CAR BUW
Daleo fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Eichel struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0
Avila struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

Bethel (MN) - Top of 1st CAR BUW
A. Fauth flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 0
A. Gemuenden doubled to right center (3-1 SBBB). 0 0
C. Maki tripled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); A. Gemuenden scored. 0 1
J. Axelberg grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-0 B); C. Maki scored. 0 2
K. Hokanson grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 0 2

Carleton - Top of 2nd CAR BUW
Collins grounded out to p (1-2 BKFFF). 0 2
McKelvey hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 2
Jellsey struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 0 2
McKelvey stole second. 0 2
Chu struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKS). 0 2

Bethel (MN) - Top of 2nd CAR BUW
R. Perkins doubled to left center (0-2 KF). 0 2
S. Hanzalik walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 2
L. DeBace singled down the 1b line, bunt (0-0); S. Hanzalik advanced to second; R. Perkins advanced to
third. 0 2
C. Hokanson struck out looking (2-2 BKKFBK). 0 2
A. Fauth reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); L. DeBace advanced to second; S. Hanzalik
advanced to third; R. Perkins out at home 3b to c. 0 2
A. Gemuenden popped up to 2b (1-2 FKB). 0 2

Carleton - Top of 3rd CAR BUW
Soliman struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 2
Kartheiser struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 0 2
Daleo struck out looking (0-2 KFFFK). 0 2

Bethel (MN) - Top of 3rd CAR BUW
C. Maki flied out to cf to left center (0-1 F). 0 2
J. Axelberg doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 2
K. Hokanson fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 2
R. Perkins lined out to p (1-0 B). 0 2

Carleton - Top of 4th CAR BUW
Eichel flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Avila flied out to lf to left center (1-0 B). 0 2
Collins flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 2

Bethel (MN) - Top of 4th CAR BUW
S. Hanzalik flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 2
L. DeBace singled down the 3b line, bunt (2-1 BBF). 0 2
L. DeBace stole second. 0 2
C. Hokanson doubled, RBI (0-1 K); L. DeBace scored. 0 3
E. Gladitsch pinch ran for C. Hokanson. 0 3



A. Fauth tripled to left field, RBI (3-2 FBBKB); E. Gladitsch scored. 0 4
Eichel to p. 0 4
Avila to cf. 0 4
Jellsey to 1b. 0 4
Chu to lf. 0 4
Soliman to dp. 0 4
Kartheiser to 3b. 0 4
A. Gemuenden grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); A. Fauth scored. 0 5
C. Maki hit by pitch (0-1 F). 0 5
C. Maki stole second. 0 5
J. Axelberg homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 KBK); C. Maki scored. 0 7
K. Hokanson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 7
R. Perkins grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 7

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Carleton - Top of 5th CAR BUW
C. Hokanson to c for E. Gladitsch. 0 7
McKelvey struck out swinging (2-2 FSFBBS). 0 7
Jellsey struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 7
Chu struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 7

Bethel (MN) - Top of 5th CAR BUW
J. Rudolph pinch hit for S. Hanzalik. 0 7
J. Rudolph grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 7
L. DeBace hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 0 7
L. DeBace stole second. 0 7
C. Hokanson flied out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 7
K. Bergman pinch hit for A. Fauth. 0 7
L. DeBace advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
K. Bergman walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 7
I. Wilhelm pinch hit for A. Gemuenden. 0 7
K. Bergman stole second. 0 7
I. Wilhelm singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKKF); K. Bergman advanced to third; L. DeBace scored. 0 8


